THE CITY OF SAVANNAH



WHEREAS: Ms. Avalon Chiquita Jenkins is from Sylvania, Georgia; and

WHEREAS: Ms. Jenkins is survived by her two daughters, Courtney Melvin (Dytuan Ervin), Robin Jones; mother, Fannie Mae Cooper Taylor; brother, Rondell Charles Taylor (Melissa Franklin); sisters, Deann D. Taylor, Diana Taylor; and 6 grandchildren; and

WHEREAS: Ms. Jenkins worked in the City's Sanitation Department for over eleven years and served as a Personnel Technician; and

WHEREAS: Ms. Jenkins was loved and admired by all of her coworkers; and

WHEREAS: Ms. Jenkins was dependable and always willing to help others.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Savannah celebrate the life of Avalon Chiquita Jenkins and offer our appreciation for her life and contributions to the Savannah community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution will be made a part of the permanent records of the Savannah City Council.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Savannah, Georgia to be affixed.	
This day of	
ATTEST Clerk of Council	MAYOR